fins do disposto no artigo 157, parágrafo 4º, da Lei nº 6.404/1976, informa aos seus acionistas e ao mercado em geral, em 

continuidade ao Fato Relevante e ao Aviso aos Acionistas divulgados em 04 de dezembro de 2025, o quanto segue: 

Em decorrência do aumento de capital da companhia realizado com a emissão de 60.010.897 (sessenta milhões, dez mil, 

oitocentos e noventa e sete) novas ações ordinárias, distribuídas gratuitamente aos acionistas da Companhia a título de 

bonificação, na proporção de 2,7155591016 novas ações ordinárias para cada 10 (dez) ações, conforme aprovado na reunião 

do Conselho de Administração realizada em 04 de dezembro de 2025, a Companhia solicitou o agendamento de leilão, a ser

[...]

6,404/1976, hereby informs its shareholders and the market in general, connection with the 

Material Fact and Notice to Shareholders disclosed on December 4th, 2025, the following: 

As a result of the Company’s capital increase carried out through the issuance of sixty million, ten thousand, eight hundred and 

ninety-seven (60,010,897) new common shares, distributed free of charge to the Company’s shareholders as a bonus (stock 

dividend) at a ratio of 2.7155591016 new common shares for each ten (10) shares, as approved at the meeting of the Board of 

Directors held on December 4, 2025, the Company requested that an auction be scheduled, to be conducted through Itaú 

Corretora de Valores S.A. (the “Broker”) on B3 S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão (“B3”), for the sale of twenty-nine thousand six 

hundred (29,600) common shares, formed from the aggregation of fractional shares resulting from the bonus (the “Auction”). 

The Auction is scheduled for February 2nd, 2026, during the closing auction of the trading session on such date. 

The reference price for the Auction will be the closing price of the shares in the trading session of the business day immediately